

NOTICE OF ASSET TRANSFER REQUEST

15a Pennywell Court & 15 Pennywell Court, Edinburgh EH4 4TZ

11 May 2020

An asset transfer request has been made to the City of Edinburgh Council under Part 5 of the Community Empowerment (Scotland) Act 2015. This notice is being displayed in accordance with said Act.

The request has been made by the Scottish Charity **North Edinburgh Arts** and relates to **15a Pennywell Court & 15 Pennywell Court, Edinburgh, EH4 4TZ**

The request is for the **purchase** of the above buildings.

The proposed use for the buildings is as a **community hub**.

The documents relating to this request can be viewed at:

https://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/commercial-property-sale-let/community-assettransfer/1

Anyone may make representations about this request to the City of Edinburgh Council. Representations must be in writing and must include the name and address of the person making it. A copy of the representation will be given to the organisation making the request.

Representations must be made by 8 June 2020 and should be sent to: The City of Edinburgh Council – Operational Property, Community Asset Transfer Team, Waverley Court, Level 1.5, 4 East Market Street, Edinburgh EH8 8BG.

General information about Community Asset Transfers is available here:

https://www.gov.scot/policies/community-empowerment/asset-transfer/